
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
Local Public Agency (Department of Highways Funding)

CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 3
Contract ID Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No. 5 County FAYETTE
Contractor Pace Contracting LLC Project Number
Contractor Project Name Town Branch Commons - Zone 1
Address 15415 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245

Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract Items:
Item Bid
No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
790 4795 Conduit - 2 Inch (HDPE) 8,219.000 LF 8.70  71,505.30
800 4795 Conduit - 2 INCH (PVC) 7,519.000 LF 7.70  57,896.30

Total for this Page $129,401.60
Total for Zone 1 Contract Items $31,567.58
Total for Zone 2 Contract Items

Total for Zone 3&4 Contract Items
Total Contract Items 

Proposed Items of Supplemental Agreement:
Ref. Item
No. No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount

Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page 
Total for Zone 1 Supplemental Items
Total for Zone 2 Supplemental Items

Total for Zone 3&4 Supplemental Items
Total for Zone 7 Supplemental Items. 

Total for Alternate Bid 1 Supplemental Items
Total for Alternate Bid 2 Supplemental Items

Total for Continuation Page(s) 
Total Supplemental Agreement 

Total Increase Amount $  160,969.18
Reasons for Proposed Changes:

Requested
Owner DATE  

Requested
Project Engineer DATE  

Recommended
Chief District Engineer DATE  

Recommended
Deputy State Highway Engineer DATE  

Contractor
Approved

By:    LPA Signature Authority DATE  

Title

Date
Approved

State Highway Engineer DATE  

Pace Contracting, LLC

If approved by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned 
contractor agrees to do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment 
in full, the basis of payment as set forth herein.

LPA-DOH-chgord
Mod 05/01/2022

See sheet 2 of 3 for Reasons for Proposed Changes



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
Page 2 of 3 Local Public Agency (Department of Highways Funding)

CHANGE ORDER

Contract ID Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 5 County FAYETTE
Contractor Pace Contracting LLC Project Number
Contractor Project Name
Address 15415 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

Town Branch Commons - Zone 1

Item Nos. 790 & 800:  Additional electrical conduit is necessary for the completion of the project and 
for changes that were required to meet conditions in the field.

Reference No. 1:  Items are required to make edge slopes of the bike path adjacent to the bioswales 
conform to industry code standards.



KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

Local Public Agency (Department of Highways Funding)
Page 3 of 3 CHANGE ORDER

Contract ID Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 5 County FAYETTE
Contractor Pace Contracting LLC Project Number
Contractor Project Name Zone 1
Address 15415 Shelbyville Rd, Louisville, KY 40245

Ref. Item
No. No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
1 1460 20001ES724 Shrub-Red Sprite Winterberry - 3 ga 36.000 EA 70.40  2,534.40
1 1470 20001ES724 Shrub - Switchgrass - 4" Pot 240.000 EA 10.78  2,587.20
1 2140 301724 Karst Streambed 22.000 SY 100.34  2,207.48
1 2150 301725 Karst Embankment 65.000 SY 372.90  24,238.50

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total for this Page   31,567.58
Reasons for Proposed Changes:

Bid Item 
No.

See sheet 2 of 3 for Reasons for Proposed Changes.


	Change Order
	ChgOrdReas
	Zone1 Contract Items

